
                       
                

 
    
 

 
 

Telephone No: 0151 329 3688 
www.rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk 

Dear Parents/Carer 
 
 

 FESTIVE FUN RUN  
As a school we are taking part in the Festive Fun Run this festive period on Friday 
12th December to create that fun Christmas atmosphere for the children in our 
setting whilst supporting our local hospice which means so much to so many families 
and individuals across Cheshire. 
 Festive Fun Run 2025 is now live and ready to receive donations. Please follow the 
link below. 
https://www.justgiving.com/page/nicola-lowe-2?utm_medium=FR&utm_source=CL 
 
The money you raise is sent directly to Hospice of the Good Shepherd every week. 

 
 
 

INTERNET SAFETY 
Fun but Safe! – The internet is great for learning and entertainment, but always stay within 
safe websites and apps. 

 
 
TOMBOLA 
Get Ready to Jingle All the Way to HUGE Prizes! 蓁蓂蓃蓄 
It's back! Our legendary Christmas Tombola is ready to make your holiday dreams come true with fantastic 
prizes! 
In previous years, lucky winners have walked away with electric scooters, bikes, and even televisions! 
Imagine bagging a massive gift just in time for Christmas! 
. Starting Wednesday, November 26th at 2:30 PM! The Tombola runs until EVERY prize has been claimed 
(so don't be late!). 
. The School Hall (Your one-stop shop for festive fun). 
⭐ Guaranteed Win Every Time! ⭐ 
. Tickets: £6.00 per strip OR grab a bargain with 2 strips for just £10.00! 
Early Bird Win Alert for Parents! We're opening the doors at 2:30 PM just for you! This gives parents a 
sneaky head start to win that perfect prize that might be on your child's Christmas wish list, allowing you to 
stash it away before the school day ends (children will be out at the normal time). 
Fuel Your Fun: We'll have delicious hot chocolate, warming mince pies, and essential tea and coffee available 
for purchase 
蓜蓬蓭蓝蓞蓟蓠蓮蓡蓢蓣蓤蓯蓰蓥蓦蓧蓨蓩蓱蓪蓫 The Man in Red will be Here! 
Straight after school, come and say hello to the Big Man himself! 
. Who: Father Christmas will be in his magical Grotto! 
. When: Immediately after school until 5:30 PM. 
. Cost: Just £2.00 per child to visit! 
 

 
 
 
 

WEEKLY NEWSLETTER 
Date: 14th November 2025 
 



LOST PROPERTY  
Please ensure that your child’s name is clearly marked on items such as coats, jumpers and cardigans. If your child loses 
an item then please search the lost property bin in the school hall at the end of the day. We are always inundated with 
lost property. We will keep hold of lost property for upto one month. Any items left over we will be put in the air 
ambulance clothing bin that we have in the staff car park.  Could I also ask all parents to check that names are in clothing 
and if your child brings the wrong one by accident please return asap.  
 
ATTENDANCE  
We’ve had a good week for attendance with some classes getting top points towards our leader board positions. We 
need all children to be in each day to get those top figures as a whole school - Come on Rossmore we can do it! 
A huge congratulations to you! Your fantastic attendance has earned you the top points this week. Brilliant teamwork, 
Year 2! 
Close behind are Reception, keeping their spot up the top end of the leaderboard after a great win last week.  It is still 
all to play for as Year 4 and Year 5 have also shown great efforts this week and are earning those valuable points.  Keep 
working hard, Rossmore — remember: every school day counts! 

Let’s keep coming in, ready to learn and ready to shine.  
 
RESIDENTIAL TRIPS 
To help keep everything running smoothly, please do your best to stick to the payment plan. If you're 
having any difficulty at all with payments, please don't hesitate to reach out to the school office at 
admin2@rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk. We're here to help! 
NOVEMBER PAYMENTS ARE NOW DUE FOR BOTH RESIDENTIAL TRIPS BELOW 
PLEASE MAKE YOUR PAYMENT TO SCHOOL SPIDER 
 

RESIDENTIALS CLASS PRICE Due 
Delamere  2 £80.00 £20 Deposit – Oct 

£20 Nov 
£20 Dec 
£20 Jan 

Arete 3 £150.00 £20 Deposit – Oct 
£30 Nov 
£30 Dec 
£30 Jan 
£40 Feb 

 
AFTERSCHOOL CLUBS 

  

PE TIMETABLE 

 

Day Club Year 
Group 

Person in 
Charge 

Places available  

Tuesday 
 

Games KS1 Mrs Farrelly  
 

FULL 

Wednesday  Parliament  KS2 Miss Booth Invite only 
 Drama Club  KS2 Mr Podmore Invite only  

Thursday  Choir Key stage 2 – 
INVITE 
ONLY 

Mrs Davis -
McCoy 

FULL 

 Arts & Crafts KS1 Miss MClean FULL 

DAY 
 

MORNING AFTERNOON FOREST SCHOOL 

Monday     
Tuesday  Y5 & Y2 Y1 & Y3  
Wednesday   Y2 & Y6  
Thursday  Rec  Y4 Y5 
Friday  Y1 & Y4 Y3 & Y6  



 

 
Mrs Bouckley Acting Head – Monday / Tuesday 

Mrs Davis McCoy Head Teacher – Wednesday / Thursday / Friday 

 
 
 

***KEY DATES** 
New dates added will be highlighted  

 
Wed 19th Nov                         SENDCO Drop in 1.30pm-3pm 
Wed 19th Nov                         Year 6 attending Big Maths  
Fri 21st Nov                             Own clothes day in exchange for bottles           
Tue 25th Nov                          Year 1 whole class multiskills 
Wed 26th Nov                         Christmas Tombola doors open at 2.30pm 
Fri 28th Nov                             Clothing donations AM 
Mon 1st Dec                            Year 2 trip to Little Sutton Methodist Church 
Mon 1st Dec                            Lions pride assessment window open 
Wed 3rd Dec                           Rock Steady Concert 9.30am 
Mon 8th Dec                            Lions Pride 2.15pm 
Tue 9th Dec                            Christmas Lunch for one adult KS1 & Siblings from KS2 
Wed 10th Dec                          KS2 Christmas Production at Ellesmere Port College 
Wed 10th Dec                         Christmas Lunch For KS2 and one adult 
Thur 11th Dec                         Pupil Only Christmas Lunch  
Fri 12th Dec                             Christmas Jumper Day and Class Parties 
Fri 12th Dec                              Festive Fun Run  
Mon 15th Dec                          Own clothes day in exchange for selection box 
Tue 16th Dec                          Christmas Bingo doors open-5pm eyes down at 5.30pm 
Wed 17th Dec                         EYFS Nativity 2.15pm 
Thur 18th Dec                         KS1 Christmas Sing A Long 2.15pm 
Fri 19th Dec                            Christmas Break 1.30pm finish 
Wed 21st Jan                           SENDCO Drop in 1.30pm-3pm 
Thur 5th Feb                           Young Voices  
Wed 25th Feb                         Y2 Delamere Residential  
Mon 23rd Mar                         Pools For Schools 23.03.26-02.04.2026 
Tue 31st Mar                          Y3 Arete Residential 
Mon 23rd Mar                         SENDCO Drop in 1.30pm-3pm 
Wed 13th Apr                        SENDCO Drop in 1.30pm-3pm 
Wed 15th May                        SENDCO Drop in 1.30pm-3pm 
Wed 15th Jul                           SENDCO Drop in 1.30pm-3pm                 
 
 

Dates subject to change: we endeavour to give as much notice as possible 
Full term dates for this academic year can be found here on our website: 

http://www.rossmore.cheshire.sch.uk/page/school-holidays/35818 



 
ROSSMORE SCHOOL 

Holiday Dates 
September 2025 to August 2026 

 
Holiday Period Date of Closing Date of Re-Opening 

Autumn Term 2025  INSET DAY: Monday 1st 
September 2025 
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
 

Autumn Half Term 
2025 

Thursday 23rd October 
2025 

 
 
INSET DAY: Friday 24th October 
2025 
Monday 3rd November 2025 

Christmas Holidays 
2025/2026 

Friday 19th December 
2025 

Monday 5th January 2026 

Spring Half Term 
2026 
 

Friday 13th February 
2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 

Spring Break 2026 
Good Friday: 3rd April 2026 
Easter Monday: 6th April 
2026 

Thursday 2nd April 2026 
 

Tuesday 14th April 2026 
INSET DAY: Monday 13th April 
2026 
 

May Day Bank 
Holiday 2026 
Monday 4th May 2026 
 

Friday 1st May 2026 Tuesday 5th May 2026 

Summer Half Term 
2026 

Friday 22nd May 2026 Monday 8th June 2026 

Summer Holidays 
2026 
 

Friday 17th July 2026 
INSET DAY: Monday 20th 
July 2026 
INSET DAY: Tuesday 21st 
July 2026 

 

 
 

 


